
ea Jacks 2 port surface mount box tapered Hubbell $3,64 $9,37

ea Jacks 4 port surface mount box square Hubbell $6,76 $10,43

ea Jacks 4 port surface mount box tapered Hubbell $6,70 $10,57

ea Inserts Black blanks for Mutimedia panels in CP‘s Hubbell $2,20 $6,93

ea Inserts International White blanks for faceplates(Ofc) Hubbell $2,16 $6,91

ea Inserts RJ45 Category 5e insert - blue data Hubbell $6,26 $10,55

ea Inserts RJ45 Category 5e insert - white voice Hubbell $6,08 $10,47

ea Inserts RJ45 Category 6 insert - blue data Hubbell $8,87 $11,04

ea Inserts RJ45 Category 6 insert - white Hubbell $8,91 $11,04

ea Inserts Panduit sloped dual insert Hubbell $4,96 $9,02

ea Inserts blank module insert Hubbell $5,64 $7,11

ea Inserts flat module insert Hubbell $7,15 $7,55

ea Faceplates faceplates for 2 modules Hubbell $2,19 $7,79

ea Faceplates faceplates for 4 modules Hubbell $2,16 $7,79

ea Faceplates sloped faceplate for 2 modules Hubbell $4,17 $8,31

ea Faceplates sloped faceplate for 4 modules Hubbell $4,03 $7,69

ea Faceplates Stainless Steel for 2 modules Hubbell $10,13 $8,83

ea Faceplates Stainless Steel for 4 modules Hubbell $10,63 $8,92

ea Faceplates Keystone Phone Plate with module Hubbell $18,80 $11,35

ea Faceplates single Gang Bezel Hubbell $4,69 $10,23

ea Faceplates double gang Bezel Hubbell $6,11 $9,95

ea Patch Panel 48 port Category 5e RJ45/568B - 110 patch panel Hubbell $328,66 $140,77

ea Patch Panel 24 port Category 5e RJ45/568B - 110 patch panel Hubbell $186,17 $81,97

ea Patch Panel 12 port Category 5e RJ45/568B - 110 patch panel Hubbell $100,64 $44,88

ea Patch Panel 48 port Category 6 RJ45/568B - 110 patch panel Hubbell $403,67 $155,94

ea Patch Panel 24 port Category 6 RJ45/568B - 110 patch panel Hubbell $216,73 $86,46

ea Patch Panel 12 port Category 6 RJ45/568B - 110 patch panel vendor choice $133,89 $54,59

ea Bracket Hinged wall bracket 1RU vendor choice $30,93 $23,43

ea Bracket Hinged wall bracket 2 RU vendor choice $38,49 $24,83

ea Bracket 89D Stand off bracket Erico $2,61 $15,74

ea Bracket Erico Low Voltage Mounting Bracket vendor choice $16,90 $12,23

ea Boxes Single gang surface mount outlet box non-metallic vendor choice $6,04 $11,58

ea Boxes Single gang surface mount outlet box steel vendor choice $9,12 $12,02
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ea Boxes Double gang surface mount outlet box non-metallic vendor choice $12,29 $13,15

ea Boxes Double gang surface mount outlet box steel $25,97 $15,14

ea Boxes under floor consolidation point box $295,46 $125,38

ea Boxes in floor zone cabling box $442,78 $160,85

ea Boxes in ceiling zone cabling box $1.092,84 $242,26

lft Cable raceway surface raceway size 3 $7,50 $10,97

lft Cable raceway surface raceway size 5 $8,30 $11,09

ea Cable raceway drop ceiling entrance fitting wiremold $5,69 $9,10

lft Cable raceway Wiremold steel surface raceway wiremold $7,72 $11,12

ea Cable raceway Wiremold coupling for surface mounted raceway wiremold $0,69 $8,88

ea Cable raceway Wiremold supporting clip for surface mounted raceway $2,94 $10,12

lft Conduit 3/4“ EMT conduit with connectors and fasteners $9,54 $14,87

lft Conduit 1“ EMT conduit with connectors and fasteners $17,54 $19,32

lft Conduit 2“ EMT conduit with connectors and fasteners $39,27 $29,89

lft Conduit 4“ EMT conduit with connectors and fasteners Erico Caddy CableCat12 $48,77 $39,86

ea Cable Support J hooks 3/4“ up to 16 Cat 5 cable support Erico Caddy CableCat21 $1,99 $9,20

ea Cable Support J hooks 1 5/16“ up to 50 Cat 5 cable support Erico Caddy CableCat32 $3,33 $9,70

ea Cable Support J hooks 2“ up to 80 Cat 5 cable support Erico Cable Cat 425 $5,12 $10,19

ea Cable Support Adjustable Cable Support 4“ to 6“ $13,48 $12,03

ea Cable Support 6“ „D“ Rings for cable management $27,53 $9,24

ea Cable Support 12“ „D“ Rings for cable management $48,56 $16,29

lft tray 10“ cable tray suspended from ceiling $110,88 $50,39

lft tray 12“ cable tray suspended from ceiling $109,01 $46,63

lft tray 10“ cable tray mounted rght angle to wall $66,52 $33,97

lft tray 12“ cable tray mounted rght angle to wall $65,92 $34,76

lft tray 12“ ladder rack $100,14 $44,59

ea tray L Bracket $40,14 $20,83

ea tray Splice $70,67 $12,91

ea tray splice washer $57,00 $9,56

ea tray Z bracket $42,33 $35,21

ea Construction 1“ core bore and sleeve 12“ max $38,55 $85,89

ea Construction 2“ core bore and sleeve 12“ max $48,43 $117,23

ea Construction 3“ core bore and sleeve 12“ max $75,82 $147,79
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ea Construction 4“ core bore and sleeve 12“ max $77,50 $171,16

ea Construction Firestop 1“ sleeve 12“ max $30,44 $24,89

ea Construction Firestop 2“ sleeve 12“ max $39,97 $39,14

ea Construction Firestop 3“ sleeve 12“ max $68,43 $59,03

ea Construction Firestop 4“ sleeve 12“ max Subject to CIO appproval $85,03 $60,21

hr Construction remove old cable from conduit 2 technicians - using continuity and/or tone 
test equip

- $69,70

hr Construction 
labor

verify - trace/identify cable pairs - riser 2 technicians - using continuity and/or tone 
test equip

- $91,41

hr Construction 
labor

verify - trace stations (voice/data) $1,65 $89,04

lft Copper 25 pair Cat 5e plenum feeder cable $3,15 $7,40

lft Copper 25 Pair Plenum Feeder Cable $1,35 $6,66

lft Copper 100 Pair Plenum Feeder Cable Price by hour $4,12 $15,65

hr Copper Cutover voice stations to new cable voice $55,00 $62,28

ea Copper Terminate pairs on 110 or 66 blocks price per 4pr $5,63 $23,82

ea Copper Terminate 4 pair cables on patch panels $14,42 $26,84

ea Copper 183 series Hf Blue Board W/66 M1-50Blocks $29,45 $29,77

ea Copper 183 series Fll Blue Board W/66 M1-50Blocks preconnectorized $36,01 $41,05

ea Copper 183 series Hf Blue Board W/66 M2-5WBlocks preconnectorized $37,22 $71,00

ea Copper 183 series Fll Blue Board W/66 M2-5WBlocks ITW Linx $79,96 $76,21

ea Copper Cat 5e 4 pair protection module 110in/110out ITW Linx $105,47 $51,31

ea Copper Cat 6 4 pair protection module 110in/110out Corning $109,15 $51,43

ea Copper Pots Splitter for DSL Connection top male $44,03 $41,06

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PA2-300CTM 5 pr.con top female $293,29 $38,44

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PA2-300CT 5 pr. top male $300,79 $38,44

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PB2-300CTM 4 pr. top female $431,99 $38,44

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PB2-300CT 4 pr. top female $434,49 $38,44

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PA2-900CT 5 pr. top female $823,99 $38,44

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PB2-900CT 4 pr. top male $1.107,81 $43,75

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PB2-900CTM 4 pr. top male $1.109,31 $43,75

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PC2-900CTM 3 pr. top female $1.137,31 $43,75

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PC2-900CT 3 pr. bottom male $1.138,31 $43,75

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PB2-900CBM 4 pr. bottom female $1.222,31 $43,75
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ea 110hdw Avaya 110PB2-900CB 4 pr field term $1.224,31 $43,75

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PA2-900FT 5 pr fld term field term $689,81 $43,75

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PA2-900FT 4 pr fld term field term $687,31 $43,75

ea 110hdw Avaya 110PA2-900FT 3 pr fld term $679,81 $43,75

ea 110hdw Avaya 110AB-CAT5JP12 T568B 12 port $308,02 $76,92

ea 110hdw Avaya 110AB-CAT5JP36 $263,22 $129,23

ea 110hdw Avaya 110AB-CAT5JP108 Avaya $336,96 $39,39

ea 110hdw Avaya 110 wiring block 100 pair w/legs Avaya $101,03 $38,08

ea 110hdw Avaya 110 wiring block 300 pair w/legs $124,32 $40,67

ea 110hdw 900 pair 110 Tower - 4 pair $757,31 $222,03

ea 110hdw 300 pair 110 Tower - 4 pair 900 pr $256,59 $88,23

ea 110hdw 188C3 110 panel wire management 300 pr $214,47 $64,77

ea 110hdw 188D3 110 panel wire management $137,09 $39,12

ea 110hdw 900 pair vertical cable manager $260,29 $82,06

ea 110hdw 300 pair vertical cable manager $138,60 $51,21

ea 110hdw 19“ rack mount 110 panels $52,35 $29,61

ea 110hdw Jumper Trough 5 pr clips $15,50 $17,43

ea 110hdw 110C-5 Conn. Term. (10 to a bag) 4 pr clips $8,30 $18,82

ea 110hdw 110C-4 Conn. Term. (10 to a bag) 3 pr clips $6,67 $18,58

ea 110hdw 110C-3 Conn. Term (10 to a bag) plenum $4,45 $18,74

lft Fiber 2 Strand Multi-Mode Plenum Rated cable supported in ceiling 
with hangers

plenum $5,61 $13,22

lft Fiber 2 Strand Single-Mode Plenum Rated cable supported in ceiling 
with hangers

plenum $2,93 $13,20

lft Fiber 6 Strand Multi-Mode Plenum Rated cable supported in ceiling 
with hangers

plenum $8,37 $13,24

lft Fiber 6 Strand Single-Mode Plenum Rated cable supported in ceiling 
with hangers

plenum $3,68 $13,21

lft Fiber 12 Strand Multi-Mode Plenum Rated Cable supported in ceiling 
with hangers

plenum $14,27 $13,40

lft Fiber 12 Strand single-Mode Plenum Rated Cable supported in ceiling 
with hangers

Risers $7,27 $13,39

lft Fiber 6 strand tight buffer, OFNR M/M $8,21 $13,96

lft Fiber 6 strand tight buffer, OFNR S/M $3,30 $13,20
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lft Fiber 12 strand tight buffer, OFNR M/M $15,87 $13,38

lft Fiber 12 strand tight buffer, OFNR S/M $7,21 $13,24

lft Fiber 24 strand tight buffer, OFNR M/M $31,36 $13,60

lft Fiber 24 strand tight buffer, OFNR S/M polished $14,53 $14,24

ea Fiber Connectors ST Connectors For S/M polished $11,41 $20,33

ea Fiber Connectors ST Connectors For M/M polished $7,58 $19,82

ea Fiber Connectors SC Connectors for S/M polished $12,11 $20,33

ea Fiber Connectors SC Connectors for M/M polished $8,22 $19,82

ea Fiber Connectors LC Connectors for S/M polished $12,25 $20,36

ea Fiber Connectors LC Connectors for M/M Corning Unicam $10,63 $19,00

ea Fiber Connectors ST Connectors For S/M Corning Unicam $17,31 $22,63

ea Fiber Connectors ST Connectors For M/M Corning Unicam $13,86 $21,63

ea Fiber Connectors SC Connectors for S/M Corning Unicam $17,61 $22,65

ea Fiber Connectors SC Connectors for M/M Corning Unicam $13,92 $21,63

ea Fiber Connectors LC Connectors for S/M Corning Unicam $18,84 $22,69

ea Fiber Connectors LC Connectors for M/M $14,90 $23,16

ea Fiber Connectors fusion splice for M/M - non emergency $21,63 $93,10

ea Fiber Connectors fusion splice for S/M - non emergency $30,46 $95,10

ea Fiber Connectors Mechanical splice for M/M emergency $31,11 $155,51

ea Fiber Connectors Mechanical splice for S/M emergency Corning  $51,63 $153,28

ea Fiber Hardware Buffer Tube Fan-Out Kits 6 strands Corning $18,85 $28,15

ea Fiber Hardware Buffer Tube Fan-Out Kits 12 strands $18,72 $39,43

ea Fiber Hardware splice case for inside splice Corning  $255,13 $81,23

ea Fiber Hardware Corning wall mount fiber enclosure 12 and 24 fibers Corning $115,81 $37,92

ea Fiber Hardware Corning wall mount fiber enclosure 36 and 48 fibers Corning $174,60 $53,22

ea Fiber Hardware Corning wall mount fiber enclosure 72 fibers Corning $244,27 $73,93

ea Fiber Hardware Corning wall mount fiber enclosure 72 and 144 fibers Corning $304,17 $62,65

ea Fiber Hardware Corning rack mount fiber enclosure 12 and 24 fibers Corning $217,21 $64,40

ea Fiber Hardware Corning rack mount fiber enclosure 36 and 48 fibers Corning $256,53 $83,90

ea Fiber Hardware Corning rack mount fiber enclosure 72 fibers Corning $288,76 $91,38

ea Fiber Hardware Corning rack mount fiber enclosure 72 and 144 fibers Corning $314,55 $101,06

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber ST Connector Panel - SM Corning $47,28 $25,04

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber ST Connector Panel -MM Corning $67,75 $26,44
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ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber SC Connector Panel - SM Corning $59,15 $26,43

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 6 Fiber SC Connector Panel - MM Corning $54,97 $25,05

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber ST Connector Panel - SM Corning $79,60 $34,34

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber ST Connector Panel - MM Corning $98,00 $31,95

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber SC Connector Panel Duplex - SM Corning $85,12 $38,70

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber SC Connector Panel Duplex - MM Corning $77,61 $39,92

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber LC Connector Panel Duplex - SM Corning $96,15 $39,59

ea Fiber Hardware Corning 12 Fiber LC Connector Panel Duplex - MM Corning $132,54 $42,46

ea Fiber Hardware Corning Environmental Distribution Center FiberOpticX $347,54 $84,84

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 12 port Wall Mount Cabinet FiberOpticX $116,20 $44,22

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 12 port Mini-Lock Wall Mount Cabinet FiberOpticX $105,56 $42,89

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 24 port Wall Mount Cabinet FiberOpticX $125,35 $53,43

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 48 Port Wall Mount Cabinet FiberOpticX $189,75 $45,66

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 72 Port Wall Mount Cabinet FiberOpticX $410,54 $97,38

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 144 Port Wall Mount Cabinet FiberOpticX $462,30 $108,90

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 18 Port Rack Mount Cabinet     FiberOpticX $155,13 $52,62

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 36 Port Rack Mount Cabinet    FiberOpticX $204,93 $55,02

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 72 Port Rack Mount Cabinet FiberOpticX $281,61 $58,91

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 144 Port Rack Mount Cabinet $269,61 $71,80

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port ST M/M coupler panel $20,03 $19,32

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port ST S/M coupler panel $35,11 $22,02

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port SC M/M coupler panel $24,38 $20,55

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 6 port SC S/M coupler panel $34,28 $23,61

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 8 port Multi-mode coupler panel $28,25 $24,08

ea Fiber Hardware Superior Modular 8 port Single-mode coupler panel $51,91 $28,43

lft Innerduct 1“ plenum rated innerduct $2,07 $7,44

lft Innerduct 2“ plenum rated innerduct $60,15 $10,20

ea Plywood 4‘x8‘x3/4“ Plywood (1 sheet) w/fire retardant paint $122,73 $75,38

ea Plywood 4‘x4/x3/4“ Plywood (1/2 sheet) w/fire retardant paint $80,69 $54,05

ea Racks Cable Management Rack, with 19“ mounting,  
3“ deep channels

$150,59 $45,48

ea Racks Cable Management Rack, with 19“ mounting,  
6“ deep channels+C28

$321,49 $57,45
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ea Racks Relay Rack 7‘ x 19“ Alum. Dbl sided - flr mounted $181,99 $78,85

ea Racks Relay Rack 3‘ x 19“ x 24“d - with swing gate Great Lakes $486,11 $133,41

ea Racks Wall Mount Termination Center 24“ x 24“ x 24“ solid door, vented 
side panels and 6 position power strip

Great Lakes $1.008,64 $179,39

ea Racks Wall Mount Termination Center 36“ x 24“ x 24“ solid door, vented 
side panels and 6 position power strip & fan assembly

Rack Technologies $802,73 $117,90

ea Racks Double Swing Wall Mount Cabinet,  
plexi door 21“W x 24“ D x 24“ H

Rack Technologies $668,25 $199,53

ea Racks Double Swing Wall Mount Cabinet,  
plexi door 21“W x 24“D x 36“ H

$648,49 $238,42

ea Racks front-mount equipment shelf for 19“ rack, 14 inch depth $123,98 $53,16

ea Racks horizontal front and back organizer $69,54 $30,66

ea Racks horizontal open access cable manager $78,71 $29,59

ea Racks rear mount vertical cable manager front & rear $190,89 $55,83

ea Racks rear mount vertical cable manager front only $129,18 $46,68

ea Racks 3 1/2“ cable organizer for 19“ rack uncovered $63,67 $32,62

ea Racks 3 1/2“ cable organizer for 19“ rack covered $64,68 $39,78

ea Testing Testing of jacks to EIA/TIA standards w/printout $6,43 $24,21

ea Testing Copper pairs for continuity $4,76 $22,36

ea Testing Power Light meter fiber testing w/printout $6,70 $32,68

ea Testing OTDR Testing for Multi-mode - end to end  
both directions w/printout

$12,69 $37,69

ea Testing OTDR Testing for Single-mode end to end  
both directions w/printout

Cisco $54,74 $32,99

ea Wireless 1310 wireless bridge 802.11g Cisco $1.307,92 $87,00

ea Wireless 1310 wireless bridge 802.11g Cisco $1.201,14 $86,25

ea Wireless Antenna Omni Cisco $127,50 $61,79

ea Wireless Lightning Arrestor w/grnd ring Cisco $173,75 $49,07

ea Wireless 100‘ dual RG6 cable $189,67 $74,32
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